राष्ट्रीय अध्यापक शिक्षा परिषद

(भारत सरकार का एक विधिक संस्थान) दक्षिण क्षेत्रीय समिति



National Council for Teacher Education (A Statutory Body of the Government of India) Southern Regional Committee

F.SRO/NCTE/SRCAPP1745/D.Ed/2013-2014 59890

Date: 29/07/13

RPAD

TO BE PUBLISHED IN GAZETTE OF INDIA PART III SECTION 4

ORDER

Preamble:-

WHEREAS, Sri Harsha Educational Society, Plot No.17/47A, Dronamrajuvari Street, Backside Shivapriya Lodge Village, Nellore Post & Taluk, Nellore District-524001, Andhra Pradesh has applied for grant of recognition to Sri Harsha D.Ed College, Khasara No.1/11, 15/18, 15/1, 16/2, Plot No.11/11, 15/18, 15/1, 16/2, NH-7 Street, Pothireddipalem Village & Post, Kovur Mandal, Nellore District-524137, Andhra Pradesh for starting D.Ed course of two years duration and section 14(I) of NCTE Act, 1993 to the SRC, NCTE online on 01.10.2011 and physical application has been received in the office of SRC on 05.10.2011.

AND WHEREAS, recognition order was issued vide order F.No.SRCAPP1745/D.El.Ed/AP/2013-14/51639 dated 15.05.2013 for D.El.Ed course with an intake of 50 students from the academic session 2014-15 as per Supreme Court Order dated 13.12.2012 filed by Maa Vaishno Devi Mahila Maha Vidyalaya.

AND WHEREAS, in the light of the Supreme Court order dated 19th, 21st and 26th June, 2013, the SRC in its 248th rneeting held on 13th-15th July 2013, decided that SRC order is modified to grant Formal Recognition with effect from 2013-14 instead of 2014-15.

Hence, the following corrigendum;

CORRIGENDUM

'FOR'

NOW, THEREFORE, in exercise of the powers vested under Section 14(3) (a) of the NCTE Act, 1993, the Southern Regional Committee, NCTE hereby grants recognition to Sri Harsha D.Ed College, Khasara No.1/11, 15/18, 15/1, 16/2, Plot No.11/11, 15/18, 15/1, 16/2, NH-7 Street, Pothireddipalem Village & Post, Kovur Mandal, Nellore District-524137, Andhra Pradesh for conducting D.El.Ed course of two years duration with an annual intake of 50 students from the academic session 2014-2015 under clause 7(11) of NCTE (Recognition Norms & Procedure) Regulations, 2009

'READ'

NOW, THEREFORE, in exercise of the powers vested under Section 14(3) (a) of the NCTE Act, 1993, the Southern Regional Committee, NCTE hereby grants recognition to Sri Harsha D.Ed College, Khasara No.1/11, 15/18, 15/1, 16/2, Plot No.11/11, 15/18, 15/1, 16/2, NH-7 Street, Pothireddipalem Village & Post, Kovur Mandal, Nellore District-524137, Andhra Pradesh for conducting D.Ed course of two years duration with an annual intake of 50 students from the academic session 2013-2014 under clause 7(11) of NCTE (Recognition Norms & Procedure) Regulations, 2009

By order,

(P.Sriraman)
Regional Director I/C

Contd...2

Phone: 080-23185669, 23185670, 23185672 Fax: 080-23185673 E-mail: scrc@ncte-india.org Website: http://www.srcncte.in Nagarabhavi, Jnana Bharathi Campus Road, Opp. National Law School, Bangalore - 560 072.

2024

राष्ट्रीय अध्यापक शिक्षा परिषद

(भारत सरकार का एक विधिक संस्थान) दक्षिण क्षेत्रीय समिति



National Council for Teacher Education (A Statutory Body of the Government of India) Southern Regional Committee

-2-

To,

The Correspondent/Secretary, Sri Harsha D.Ed College, Plot/Khasara No.1/11,15/18, 15/1, 16/2, Pothireddipalem Village & Post, Kovur Mandal Taluk, Nellore (AP) District-524137, Andhra Pradesh

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary, Dept. of Elementary Education and Literacy, Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110001.
- 2. The Secretary School Education Department, 'J' Block, 3rd Floor, Secretariat Building, Hyderabad-500 022, Andhra Pradesh.
- 3. The Director, SCERT, Opp L.B.Stadium, E Gate, Nampally, Hyderabad-500 001, Andhra Pradesh.
- 4. The Correspondent, Sri Harsha Educational Society, Plot No.17/47A, Dronarajuvari Street, Backside Shivapriya Lodge, Nellore Post 7 Taluk, Nellore District-524001, Andhra Pradesh.
- 5. The Under Secretary (CS), National Council for Teacher Education, Hans Bhawan Wing-II, Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110 002.
- 6. Office order file.

Phone: 080-23185669, 23185670, 23185672 Fax: 080-23185673 E-mail: scrc@ncte-india.org Website: http://www.srcncte.in

Nagarabhavi, Jnana Bharathi Campus Road, Opp. National Law School, Bangalore - 560 072.

2025